AYES:  Tesche, Bauer, Starr, Sullivan, Ossiander, Birch, Coffey, Stout and Traini. 
NAYES: None. 
ABSENT: Shamberg and Jennings, each excused.   

14.E. Resolution No. AR 2007-50, a resolution of the Anchorage Municipal Assembly appropriating a one 65 
million four hundred forty-one thousand two hundred twenty dollar ($1,441,220) contribution approved 
in the 2007 General Government Operating Budget from the Office of Economic & Community 
Development’s Eagle River-Chugiak Parks and Recreation Service Area Fund (162) to the Eagle 
River-Chugiak Parks and Recreation Service Area [